7-19-12 07/23/2012 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (xp. 4)41 1 8 2012 Tab settings ⊂ d 103647217 ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honora ioner of F Cor Carner 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL O. MISNER The Eastern Company JIAN BING LU Name: LAI KIUXING Internal Address:_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🕅 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 301 West Hintz Road Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: Wheeling State: IL ZIP: 60090 O Other ____ 7/6/12 7/17/12 7/6/12 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🕅 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) (Atty's Docket No. 6-701 Strial No. 29/421, 182 Filed 6-8-12 Additional numbers attached? I Yes No Filed 6-8-12 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: • 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 David A. Burge, Esq. Name: Enclosed Internal Address:___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account David A. Burge Co., L.P.A. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ O2-4700 OF ENCLUSED FEE 2901 South Park Blvd. 44120-City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP 1842 (Attack/duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP · 01 FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Burge -18-12 Reg. No. 24,390 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned named inventors of the invention entitled

CABLE SHACKLE PADLOCK HAVING A SIDEWALL APERTURE FOR A STATUS INDICATOR

which is described and claimed in a design patent application filed June 8, 2012, Serial No. 29/421,182 Atty's Docket No. 6-701).

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTOR does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

The Eastern Company, a Connecticut Corporation

which has an office and place of business of its Illinois Lock Company division at

301 West Hintz Road, Wheeling, IL 60090 its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim in foreign applications the priority of United States applications, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in foreign countries, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned herein including such acts as may be required for the application and for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee desires to file a disclaimer relating thereto I/we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0307 6-701

agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee either in my own name, or in the name of the Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sign and affix their signatures to this document.

Inventor Signatures

Inventor's Full Name: MICHAEL O. MISNER

37338 Fairview Lane

Lake Villa, IL 60046

Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address:

NOTARIZATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF MICHAEL O. MISNER:

State of Illinois

) SS

County of Cook

This \underline{loth} day of the month of \underline{JULY} , 2012 before me personally came the above-named individual to me known as the individual who executed this document in the space provided above, and who acknowledged to me that he executed this document of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary's Signature:

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL GARY E HERMANEK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 54-2014

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0308

Inventor's Full Name: JIAN-BING LU
Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address: No. 152 Xing-Li Road Zhao-Tun Town, Quin-Pu Hsien Shanghai, China
Date of Signature: $7/6$, 2012
WITNESSES TO THE SIGNATURE OF JIAN-BING LU
The persons who sign and print their names below state that they know Jian-Bing Lu and that they saw Jian-Bing Lu sign this document.
Signature of Witness #1: Kin King
Printed Name of Witness #1: Echo Xiang U
Signature of Witness #2: [env]
Printed Name of Witness #2:

Page 3 of 4

is.

r.

e

. . . .

Assignment - Design

6-701

Inventor'	8	Full Name:	XIU	XING	LAI
		· •			

Inventor's Signature: Post Office Address: Room 801, Tao Yuan Ju Timor King Garden Zhang Mutou Town Dong Guan 523637 Guang Dong, China

2012

Date of Signature: _//17__

are but

い、自己の意思

WITNESSES TO THE SIGNATURE OF XIUXING LAI

The persons who sign and print their names below state that they know Xiuxing Lai and that they saw Xiuxing Lai sign this document.

Signature	of	Witness	#1:	EIT
Printed Name	of	Witness	#1:	Mao Ge
Signature				またれ
Signature	OT	MICHERR	#4:	
Printed Name	of	Witness	#2 :	_ Jing zhi chas

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 07/18/2012